INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

Detailed Tables

Thinking of how you feel right now, if FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties’ candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support ?
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[ TOTAL

|
Base: All respondents (Leaners Included)
Unweighted Base 2004
Weighted Base 2004
The Conservative Party 24%
The Liberals 36%
The New Democratic Party 14%
The Bloc Quebecois 11%
The Green Party 4%
Other party 3%
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 1%
Don't Know 3%
Refused 3%
DECIDED VOTER (Leaners Included)
Base: Decided Voters - Leaners Included
Unweighted Base 1848
Weighted Base 1847
The Conservative Party 26%
The Liberals 39%
The New Democratic Party 15%
The Bloc Quebecois 12%
The Green Party 5%
Other party 3%




INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

Detailed Tables

IMPROVED SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F
* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2004 488 710 287 219 83 61
Weighted Base 2004 481 722 282 218 84* 60*
1) Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 215 29 139 11 17 11 3
Party
1% 6% 19% 4% 8% 13% 5%
ACDF C AC
2) Stephen Harper, leader of the 362 160 87 31 43 12 6
Conservative Party
18% 33% 12% 1% 20% 14% 10%
BCDEF BC
3) Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 130 14 25 12 60 9 5
Quebecois
6% 3% 4% 4% 27% 10% 9%
ABCEF ABC A
4) Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 303 52 115 84 21 12 6
Democratic Party
15% 11% 16% 30% 10% 15% 10%
AD ABDEF
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INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

WORSENED SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2004 488 710 287 219 83 61
Weighted Base 2004 481 722 282 218 84* 60*
1) Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 748 274 124 134 109 35 26
Party
37% 57% 17% 48% 50% 41% 44%
BCE B B B B
2) Stephen Harper, leader of the 203 19 97 47 6 10 13
Conservative Party
10% 4% 13% 17% 3% 12% 22%
AD AD AD AD
3) Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 153 34 65 16 4 13 13
Quebecois
8% 7% 9% 6% 2% 15% 21%
D D D ACD ABCD
4) Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 124 45 41 6 5 7 8
Democratic Party
6% 9% 6% 2% 2% 9% 13%
BCD CD CD BCD
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STAYED THE SAME SUMMARY TABLE

INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F

Detailed Tables

* small base
VOTING INTENTION (Leaners Included)
TOTAL CP LIB NDP BQ Green Other
A B C D E F
Unweighted Base 2004 488 710 287 219 83 61
Weighted Base 2004 481 722 282 218 84* 60*
1) Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 992 172 449 131 89 39 30
Party
50% 36% 62% 46% 41% 46% 50%
ACDE A A
2) Stephen Harper, leader of the 1269 290 481 188 136 55 32
Conservative Party
63% 60% 67% 67% 62% 66% 54%
A
3) Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 1395 354 506 202 151 57 34
Quebecois
70% 74% 70% 1% 69% 68% 56%
F F F
4) Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 1327 331 484 179 145 56 41
Democratic Party
66% 69% 67% 63% 66% 67% 69%
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

IMPROVED SUMMARY TABLE
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2004 265 194 136 759 496 154 530 844 594 955 1049
Weighted Base 2004 265 194 136 759 495 155 588 795 588 969 1035
1) Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 215 25 20 12 81 55 21 68 69 71 107 108
Party

1% 10% 1% 9% 1% 1% 13% 12% 9% 12% 1% 10%

H

2) Stephen Harper, leader of the 362 46 42 24 139 89 22 84 124 147 206 156
Conservative Party

18% 17% 22% 17% 18% 18% 14% 14% 16% 25% 21% 15%

GH K

3) Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 130 4 4 8 20 90 3 29 55 45 67 63
Quebecois

6% 2% 2% 6% 3% 18% 2% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6%

AD ABCDF

4) Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 303 53 20 22 136 53 18 68 117 114 163 140
Democratic Party

15% 20% 1% 16% 18% 11% 12% 12% 15% 19% 17% 14%

BEF BE GH K
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

WORSENED SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K

Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2004 265 194 136 759 496 154 530 844 594 955 1049
Weighted Base 2004 265 194 136 759 495 155 588 795 588 969 1035
1) Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 748 97 91 47 261 198 55 173 331 233 357 391
Party

37% 37% 47% 34% 34% 40% 35% 29% 42% 40% 37% 38%

ACDF G G

2) Stephen Harper, leader of the 203 31 24 23 83 25 17 48 88 63 99 104
Conservative Party

10% 12% 12% 17% 1% 5% 1% 8% 11% 11% 10% 10%

E E DE E E

3) Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 153 12 26 15 60 29 11 40 52 59 78 75
Quebecois

8% 5% 13% 1% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7%

ADE A H

4) Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 124 17 17 15 46 23 6 29 54 37 75 49
Democratic Party

6% 7% 9% 1% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 5%

E DEF K
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Detailed Tables
INTERVIEWS CONDUCTED BETWEEN May 11-17, 2004

STAYED THE SAME SUMMARY TABLE

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All respondents
Unweighted Base 2004 265 194 136 759 496 154 530 844 594 955 1049
Weighted Base 2004 265 194 136 759 495 155 588 795 588 969 1035
1) Paul Martin, leader of the Federal Liberal 992 139 80 72 398 227 76 331 379 269 491 502
Party
50% 52% 41% 53% 52% 46% 49% 56% 48% 46% 51% 48%
B B BE HI
2) Stephen Harper, leader of the 1269 179 123 76 485 299 107 410 519 322 602 666
Conservative Party
63% 68% 63% 56% 64% 60% 69% 70% 65% 55% 62% 64%
C C | |
3) Gilles Duceppe, leader of the Bloc 1395 205 128 83 521 349 108 451 570 355 689 706
Quebecois
70% 7% 66% 61% 69% 70% 70% 7% 2% 60% 1% 68%
BCDE C HI |
4) Jack Layton, leader of the Federal New 1327 183 140 85 503 309 107 436 530 343 642 685
Democratic Party
66% 69% 72% 63% 66% 63% 69% 74% 67% 58% 66% 66%
E HI |
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